complainants have no hope about the completion of Sky Villas and their

apartment 38. The Respondents did not turn towards the demand of

complaints for returning their amount and interest.

5. In view of the above the Complainant prayed for ttre following relief.

a) Direct the Respondents to retum Rs. 12,00,000/-(Twelve Lakhs only)

along with its interest @15.2% from 0210312015 till the order of the this

authority to complainant and pass a decree accordingly.

6. The Complainant had approached the adjudicating officer,

Thiruvananthapuram vide Complaint No. CCP.13712020 filed on